

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18766/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2013 in SA No. 1015/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MADHUSUDAN RAMKRISHNA JAWADEKAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNETRA GIRISH DESHPANDE & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Wasekar, Adv.
for Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
For Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR(NP)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It seems, that controversy in this case will take some
time for determination.

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master