

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 18766/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 12/02/2013
IN SA NO. 1015/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MADHUSUDAN RAMKRISHNA JAWADEKAR & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUNETRA GIRISH DESHPANDE & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kishor, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on 26 th
July,
2016.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed in the
meantime.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD LAKHINA
Date: 2016.07.02
12:38:55 IST
Reason: