

JITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 18766/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 12/02/2013
IN SA NO. 1015/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MADHUSUDAN RAMKRISHNA JAWADEKAR & ANR. PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS

SUNETRA GIRISH DESHPANDE & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR BRINGING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 26/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and
perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Permission to bring on record additional documents
is granted.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for
interference. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER